

MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD SUTTON, WV 26601

VOICE: 304-765-5288 FAX: 304-765-5293

•			55	¢:
•			Towns TORM	
	, T. T. T. T. A. MOOTON	/ P / / P * = 1 (/) f Y : ===	*****	Ç
	FAX TRANSMISSION	95	₹ >	i) ora
	1 0		\triangleright	€ ,
TO State D	FWV-Purchasing Divison - Chuck Bown	nan	ထ္	1
10. <u></u>		0	ω O	
	Out The Acres Helen	₩14#		
FAX NUMBER	304-558-3970 DATE: 1/12/2010			
FROM: Tommi	y McCourt			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·) • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
	AGES TO FOLLOW: 23			
NUMBER OF P	AGES TO FOLLOW: 05			—
			_	
REMARKS:	Sealed Bid Enclosed	•		
	RFQ Number: DEP 14850	· .		
	Buyer: CB	<u> </u>		,
	Bid Opening Date: 1/12/2010	<u></u>	L	
	Bid Opening Time: 130	-		
	Mail To:			
		•		
	WV PURCHASING DIVISION			
	2019 WASHINGTON ST E	•		
	PO BOX 50130	÷		
	CHARLESTON WV 25305-0130		 	
•	the control of the co	100	.,	



Request for

DEP14850

KARANAN UNINCERTRAN PERINGBANGAN PERINGBAN PER

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-55R-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE McCourt & Son Construction, Inc. 2790 Centralia Road Sutton, WV 26601

BHIP VAN DATE PRINTED TERMS OF BALE 11/19/2009 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01/12/2010 entera ce AMOUNT QUANTITY \$93,690.00 962-73 0001 JB RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES RECLAMATION THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 2-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "HAYWOOD (POWERS) CLOGGED STREAM" PROJECT LOCATED NEAR LUMBERPORT, WEST VIRGINIA, (HARRISON CO.) A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 12/09/09 & 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE THE BID. BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL THIS WILL SERVE AS THE POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS (AND CONDITIONS BIGINATURE DATE 1/12/2010 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE President 55-062-4840 WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3047655293

- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.ue/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following tanguage shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130. Charleston, WV 25305-0130

3047655293

Request for

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE McCourt & Son Construction, Inc. 2790 Centralia Road Sutton, WV 26691

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF ANL&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

SECRETARIO (A PROPERTO DE LA PROPERTO DEL PROPERTO DEL PROPERTO DE LA PROPERTO DEL PROPERTO DE LA PROPERTO DEL PROPERTO DE LA PROPERTO DEL PROPERTO DE LA PROPERTO DE LA PROPERTO DEL PROPERTO DE LA PROPERTO DE LA PROPERTO DEL PROPERTO DEL PROPERTO DE LA PROPERTO DEL PROPERTO DEL

DATE PHIN	ED	SE SI SUCTER	MSTOFEAL		5967	/4.		0.1	EREIGHT TERMS
11/19/		<u> </u>	·						
BID OPENING DATE:	420000000000000000000000000000000000000	01/12/	2010	onneciologo (de		BID	OPENING.	TIME	11:30PM
LINE	- qun	NTAX	UCP	CAT	ITEM KUI	連節	III)	FPAIOE	AMOUNT.
			330,000,000,000	***********				22,31,01,01,01,01,01,01,01	
ļ	ADDITI	OAL ME	BEOU	ECT T	HAT ALL F	OTENTIA	n a tones	S THELLE)E
	1	•	- 1		D FAX NUM		L BIDDE!	is indevi	
•	.,,,			/					
	ALL PO	TENTIA	L BID	DERS	ARE REQUE	STED TO	ARRIVE	PRIOR TO)
•	THE ST	ARTING	TIME	FOR	THE PRE-B	ID. BI	DDERS WI	O ARRIVE	
					DISMISSA				
					, WILL BE				
					ER CONCLU				_
					, BUT DUR				1
	1			ILE N	OT BE PER	WILLED	IO STEN	IHE	
	ALIEND	ANCE S	nee ()	٠,					
	DIRECT	IONS T	D PRE	BID:			·		
					21 (HEADO	WBROOK	. TURN	OFF THE	1
	EXIT R	AMP ON	TO ME	ADOWB	ROOK ROAD	COUNTY	ROUTE 2	24 WEST.	
1					TO ITS I				
i	19. 1	URN RI	GHT O	ט סדא	S ROUTE 1	9 NORTH	AND GO	I.8 MILI	ES
					FORE MCDO			LIGHT,	
					RPORT ONT				
·					ILES TO 1				Ì
,		D ON T			THE SITE	IS LOCA	TED AT A	IN OLD	
·	SIUKER	KOMI D	OILDI	NG.					ļ
	PLANS	AND SP	FOIFI	CATTO	NS MAY BE	ORTAIN	ED EDUM	WYDED.	
	OFFICE	ANL&R	601	57TH	ST., SE,	CHARLE	STON. WI	/ 25304.	
	PH. 30	4-926-	0485	UPON	PAYMENT O	F #10.0	O NON-RE	FUNDABLE	<u>.</u> [
	FEE.	PAYMEN	T MUS	T BE	MADE BY C	HECK DR	MONEY (RDER.	
į	NO CAS	H WILL	BE A	CCEPT	ED.			•	
						į			
	EXHIBI	T 5				i			}
j	MCCT. V	THOTHE	4 600	- 22	1D~5 PRO¥				
	TATION	FUB V	W CODE	10 TM	PROVEMENT	INER IN	ATT ANY	SULICI-	
[REQUIR	ES EAC	H VEN	אספ ד	HAT SUBMI	HIGHUU Ta A 2T	D EUD LA Pritow (JUNIKACI Ie biodk	
	TO SUB	MIT AT	THE	SAME	TIME AN A	FFIDAVI	T OF COM	IPI TANCE	
	WITH T	HE BID	. ТН	E ENC	LOSED PUR	CHASING	AFFIDAV	TZUM TI	
		27.433.000 common of	1						
SIGNATURE	<u> </u>				CHEE STORE FOR S	FFIRM AND CON	OFFICING	DATT	
YITLE			Ru			120.00		DAIL	'
			•				ADE	RESS CHANGI	E8 TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RESP	ONDING "	O RFQ,	INSER	NAME AND	ADDRESS	N SPACE A	BOVE LABÉ	ED 'VENDOR'



3047655293

Request for Quotation DEP14850

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE McCourt & Son Construction, Inc. 2790 Centralia Road Sutton, WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304~926-0499 25304

DATE-RRINTED TERMS OF BALE SAME SAME VIA	FOR PRESCRIPTERIAL
11/19/2009 BID OP BID OP	PENING TIME 01:30PM
[0.40,000]	UNITERIOE AMOUNT
LINE QUANTITY LICE NO. HTM NUMBER	
	THE STATE OF
BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISI	LONG OF ARTIC! F
ID, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE	. FAILURE TO
SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT W	VITH THE BID
SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH	R BID.
THE CONTRACT TO TO	DE DEBENOMED
NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTIC	
IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED	THE FULLY
EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDER	RED NOTICE TO
PROCEED.	·
CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASIN	IG RESERVES THE
RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATEL	
NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR	
SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR D	OO NOT CONFORM
WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND C	CUNTRACT
DEREIN.	~
WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRAC	
THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LAB	
RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR HARRISON COUNTY TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ.	Y, PURSUANI
(PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PRO	DJECT.)
ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARB	
INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR AN REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS	
OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITEC	
PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY D	
WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIR A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION	
CERTIFICATE FROM WURRERS COMPENSALIUN	A TL SOCCESSION
ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A	A REQUIREMENT
OF THIS CONTRACT:	
BEE SPENER STEELS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	MONS
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE	DATE _
FEN FEN	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN BERDANNING TO BED INCEST MAME AND ADDRESS AND	



3047655293

Request for Quotation

ACHASSIS

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE McCourt & Son Construction, Inc. 2790 Centralia Road **Sutton, WV 26601**

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

BANNON AND THE SECOND ESTADOUGH CONTRACTOR OF THE PART OF THE PART

PATE PAINTED	ERMS OF SALE	sijir Vie	200	FREICHVÄRFINS
11/19/2009				
	2/2010	BID O	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
UNE QUANTITY	UOP ANT	THE NUMBER	UNITRACE	AMPUNE
(XX) INSURA OF COMMERCE ISSUANCE OF THE BID DOC COVERAGE RE () BUILDE FURNISH PRO AN AMOUNT E AN AMOUNT E SUBMITTED WE SUBMITTED WE BIDDER SHAE MATERIAL BO BONDS MAY I IRREVOCABLE SOLVENT SUP STATE OF WE IN LIEU OF UNDER \$100, ACCEPTABLE BOND, OR LA () MAINTE BOND COVERI OF THE SUCC REV. 11/00 **********************************	ANCE: SUCCES LAL GENERAL CONTRACT. CUMENTS, THE CUMENTS,	SFUL VENDOR SHALL LIABILITY INSURANG UNLESS OTHERWISE MINIMUM AMDUNT OF 250,000. URANCE: SUCCESSFORMS A SUCCESSFORMS A SUCCESSFORMS A SUCCESSFORM AND A SUCCESSFORM A TWO (2) YEAR ING SYSTEM WILL BE	FURNISH PROOF CE PRIOR TO SPECIFIED IN F INSURANCE UL VENDOR SHALL SK INSURANCE IN F THE CONTRACT. OTAL AMOUNT OF RGINTA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUL BOND AND LABOR/ THE CONTRACT. CERTIFIED CHECK URNISHED BY A BUSINESS IN THE EDIT SUBMITTED FOR PROJECTS HECKS ARE NOT PERFORMANCE MAINTENANCE E A REQUIREMENT ***********************************	
	368.86	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND	TRIAS	
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
			ADDITION OF WHICE	IO DE MOTED ABOYE



Request for Quotation

76X692745E16X6846

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE McCourt & Son Construction, Inc. 2790 Centralia Road Sutton, WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

203.0400.0400.0400.000.000.000.000.000.00	4272271112	766	Me of Sale	50 00	V/A	50.0	ENE/GHT/TERMS
11/19/ BID OPENING DATE:		0.5 67.0 6		<u>.l</u>	7.75	ODENTHE TIME	01:3DPM
	N(80048000000000000000000000000000000000	01/12/				OPENING TIME	ANGUNI
116	O LO	NTH V	UCP VA	TEM N	мися	UNIT PEICE	79747
	-						
	COMPLE	TE THI	S ORIGINA	L FORM TO	OBTAIN	AN AVS DATA	j
						TY AS AN AML	
						ER 30 CFR 874.	
						ATTACHED TO TH AVS OFFICE AT	16.
			OR WWW.A			AVS OFFICE AT	
		-	l l			**************************************	***
			[İ		<u>'</u>	
			CONTRA	CTORS LIC	ENSE		
1							Ţ·
						RES THAT ALL G WORK IN THIS	
						INIA CONTRACTO	
						THE CONTRACTO	
	LICENS					RS LICENSE MAY	
						IVISION OF LAI	30R,
	CAPITO	L COMP	LEX, 1900	KANAWHA	BLVD. E,	BLDG. 6,	
	RM 749)-B, CH	ARLESTON,	MA 52302	, PH. 30	4-558-7890.	
}	WEST N	/ " ©©****	A STATE C	005 21-11	-11 OENI	THE ANV	ŀ
						RACTORS LICENS	SF
			EIR BID.	1110000	1112 99111		
			MPLETE:	1			
}	1			_	`		· ·
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME: . MG	Sputt. A. S	on Cons	truction Inc.	• • • •
			[<u>.</u>	177700101	` _		
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICENSE #	1 . A A A A Y 1 '3' 1	~~		• • • •
	THE CH	IMPERRE	III RYNNED	LUTII RE	PEONIBEN	TO FURNISH A	1
						R TO ISSUANCE	
7			RDER/CONT	1			
•			AP	PLICABLE	LAW		
	<u> </u>		L	- ar	biibaii - e -	NO DENTESON S	
	ITHE WE	ST VIR	BINIA STA	TE CODE,	PURCHASI	NG DIVISION R	JLE
			(a)E-1)	eversesoeren			
SIGNATURE		-1	Dollar.		304-76	5-5288	DATE 1/12/2010
тиць 1	resid	ent	55-062-4				INGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
. —					ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LA	BELED VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

DEP14850

6

CHUCK BOWMAN

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

AND THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
McCourt & Son Construction, Inc.
2790 Centralia Road
Sutton, WV 26601

DANEPHINTED	TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIII	FACIORI TERMS
	(10 (0010 BID	OPENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE GLANTIN		AUCENT AUCENT
REQUEST	TIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROFESSION TO THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNS	PURCHASING
ANY OTHE	RMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, IS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VO	HICH CONTRADICTS
COMPLETE NOTICE T PRE-CONS PROCEED	TCE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIES TO WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFT TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THIS TRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRE SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTRUCTION CONFERENCE.	TER THE OFFICIAL E EVENT THAT A ED, THE NOTICE TO
THE CONT BY CUSTO A TRADE PROVISION WORKMANS THE CONTRACT OF THE V FINAL PARESPONST FOR DEFE BE REMEIN	GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL ON, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MISHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF TRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTE FOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUAR DIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CON NOTICE. (B) DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUAR	RANTEE ESTABLISHED IN THE ABSENCE OF GUARANTEE ATERIALS AND FINAL PAYMENT BY ED BY THE OF THE ACCEPTANCE TANCE NOR THE ACTOR OF TY MATERIALS, AND ANTEE PERIOD SHALL TRACTOR UPON ANTEE PERIOD, THE
CONTRACT	TOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT SECREVERSE SINCE FOR YERMINANUE THE PROPERTY OF	
	FEN	
TITLE	F=DV	Address Changes to be noted above



Request for Quotation

DEP14850

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE McCourt & Son Construction, Inc. 2790 Centralia Road Sutton, WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMLER 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

PATEPRIN	ψ)		eb ng ó f ba	Œ Š		HIP.V/A			POB.	XX	EPLEVANT TEFFUS
11/19/		<u> </u>						 		ــيليـــــ	
BID OPENING DATE:		01/17	2/2010	1720000000000	liantialianien ora a		RID	OPENIN	G TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QU	NTITY	UOP .	CAT NO	ari.	N HALAMESI			Uniterioe		AMOUNT
								<u> </u>		XX.XX.	
	,			1						- 1	
1									E WORK.	_ }	
	ANY F	AILURI	ES DUE	TO TH	E NEGL	IGENC	E DR	WORKMA	NSRIP O		
	CONTR	ACTOR	IN ANY	OF T	HE WOR	K THA	T DEV	ELOPS	DURING	144	
ľ				SHALL	BE CO	RRECT	ED BA	THE C	ONTRACT	אט	
	AT IT		ENSE.		L :						
		(C)	THE	DNE - A	EAR GU	ARANT	EE PE	KIOD 2	HALL NO	1 B	
	CONST	RUED /	AS BEIN	GAN	EXTENS	IUN U	F IHE	PERFU	RMANCE	ITME	
ļ	ALLUT		OR WORK					~~~~	TON MAY	9.5	
1									TON MAY	B.E.	
			INED 1		TECHN	ICAL	SPECI	FICALI	ONS .		·
)	CONTA	INED	HEREIN.]						
		•	L_:	ŀ							
	(3)	TERMI	NOTION								
	l								N WHOLE	UK	
			WRITIN								·
									DY IT M		
9	HAVE,	PROV	IDED TH	AT TH	E CONT	RACTO	RIS	PIAEN	NOT LES	5	
									ELIVERE		
			1	ETURN	RECEI	PT RE	QUEST	ED) OF	INTENT		
	TO TE	RMINA	TEI.	1							
	l			L							
	,			LHE K	ESPONS	IRILI	IY OF	THE S	CCESSF	UL	
	VENDO					~~.					
									F HIGHW	AYS	
			R ALL 1					PMENT	ДИД		
	MATER		TO AND						(0.T.D.) (0.T.T.		
}	DEDMT.						FARTK	ED COV	ISTRUCTI	UN	
	BEKMI	IS UK	RELATE	:n 20E	PEKUT	18.		i ,			
		TEOUN				.		1			
	(5)		ICAL SF		1			L	=		
			LWORK								
									FOR THE		
			או אט א	E: "BA	מסמאא	CHOME	KS) C	rdeger	STREAM	**	
	PROJE	- • -								İ	
									FERENCE		•
	AND A	LL PR	ONISION	IS, CL	Auses	AND C	ONDIT	IONS T	HEREIN	ARE	
] 	*****			VÉRSE SIDE	COMPANDED.	G SAID YES	I VENETIENIO		3433	
BRUTATURE	***********	2200-2200-2200-2200					PHONE			DATE	
VIILE		 	PPS)								
}*****			12504						ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

McCourt & Son Construction, Inc.

2790 Centralia Road

Sutton. WV 26601



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

3047655293

Request for Regulation Research

DEP14850

855555 5.VI C 1920 555 555

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WY 304-926-0499 25304

znacen apolitica e a calculation de la compania de la compania de la compania de la compania de la compania de

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIPVIA FOR 11/19/2009 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01/12/2010 AMOUNT UOP MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WY DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.
(6) PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN
APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF
VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED
IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS
OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. 秋EV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

McCourt & Son Construction, Inc.

2790 Centralia Road

Sutton, WV 26601



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

X-1-11-1-2-3	14417	HE-SJ	******	
DE	<u> P1</u>	48	50	

9

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

		TERMS OF SALE	SHPANA	Feat	FACIGATOBAMS
11/19/			777	PENING TIME 01	: 30PM
BID OPENING DATE:		01/12/2010	13484AAAAAAAAAAAAA		00.000000000000000000000000000000000000
UNE	QUA	mm uon 747	DEM NUMBER	UNITERICA	AMOUNT
	,	1 1	1 1		
1	1 A'.	"STATE CONTRAC	T PROJECT" MEANS	ANY ERECTION OR	•
	'**	CONSTRUCTION (F. OR ANY ADDITION	ON TO, ALTERATION	
	ì	OF OR OTHER IN	PROVEMENT TO ANY	BUILDING OR	j
		STRUCTURE, THE	UDING. BUT NOT	INITED TO, ROADS	
'	1		D THE THETALLATIN	ON OF ANY HEATING	
	ł	OR HIGHWAYS)	VENTILATING PLAN	TE OR OTHER	}
	ł	OK COOLING ON	THE SUPPLY OF AN	MATERIALS FOR	
•	•	EGOTEMENT, OK	THE SUPPLY OF AND	OUTDACT WITH THE	
	ļ	SUCH PROJECTS	PURSUANT TO A C	DNIRACI WITH THE	
	1	STATE OF WEST	VIRGINIA FOR WHI	CH BIDS WEKE	
		SOLICITED ON (R AFTER JUNE 6,	2001.	İ
ļ		i	į į		•••
	В.	**STEEL PRODUC	S" MEANS PRODUCT	S ROLLED, FORMED	i
}		SHAPED. DRAWN	. EXTRUDED. FORGE	D, CAST,	
1		FABRICATED DR	OTHERWISE SINILA	RLY PROCESSED, UK	
}	Į.	PROCESSED BY	COMBINATION OF	TWO OR MORE OF	
}	1	CUCH OPERATIO	S, FROM STEEL MA	DE BY THE OPEN	
	İ	UEADITH PACTO	OXYGEN, ELECTRIC	FURNACE.	
1	L	NEACHER OF O	THER STEEL MAKING	PROCESS	i i
ţ		BESSEMEK DK O	MEK SIEGE MAKTHE	r Rocess.	-
	ļ			CD STATES OF	·
İ	C.	. "UNITED STATE	" MEANS THE UNIT	EU SIMIES OF	_
	1	AMERICA AND I	NCLUDES ALL TERRI	TORY, CONTINENTAL	
ļ	ŀ		BIECT TO THE JUR	ISDICTION OF THE	ì
		UNITED STATES	.]		
	į.	[[i I	_	
	2. Th	E DIRECTOR OF T	HE PURCHASING DEP	ARTMENT MAY, IN	· ·
	135	STTING AUTHORIZ	THE USE OF FORE	IGN STEEL	1
}			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		1
	"	RODUCTS IF:	1		ļ
1			EACH CONTRACT ITE	M HEED DOES NOT	1
	Α.	. THE COST FOR	EACH CONTRACT ITE	r (1%) OF THE	1
		EXCEED ONE TE	NTH OF ONE PERCEN	C C. 1707 OF THE	
	1	TOTAL CONTRAC	T COST DR TWO THO	NOWN LIVE	1
1		HUNDRED DOLLA	RS (\$2,500.00), W	HICHEVER IS	1
	1	GREATER. FOR	THE PURPOSES OF T	HIS SECTION, THE	
1	1	COST IS THE V	ALUE OF THE STEEL	PRODUCT AS	1
1	Į.	DELIVERED TO	THE PROJECT OR,		1
1	1.				1.
i	1	. I I.			<u> </u>
	V. (6.0)	SEPF	EVERESSIDE FOR TRIVEY MATE	NOTIKINE	
SIGNATURE			TELEPHONE	DATE	
ints		FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1				1	
W	HEN RES	PONDING TO RFQ, INSE	RT NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABEL	EN AEMOOR





Request for Quotation DEP14850

DEP14850

HARE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE McCourt & Son Construction, Inc. 2790 Centralia Road Sutton, WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

BONNOMEN AND DEFENDATION OF THE STANDARD PROPERTY OF THE STANDARD PROPE

DATE PRINTED TE	FRIS OF SALE	PVIA	FABOHT TERMS
11/19/2009			
BID OPENING DATE: 01/12/	/2010	RID OPEN	NING TIME 01:30PM
LINE CUANTITY	LICP CAT TEM	IUMBER:	TAUCWA BOIRRTING
B. THE	DIRECTOR OF THE PI	RCHASING DIV	VISION
DETE	RMINES THAT SPECIA	FIED STEEL MA	ATERIALS ARE
	PRODUCED IN THE U		
	TITY OR OTHERWISE		
AVA.	LABLE TO MEET CON	IRACI REQUIRE	EMENIS.
3. A CONTRA	ACTOR WHO USES STE	EL PRODUCTS I	IN VIOLATION
OF THIS	SECTION MAY BE SU	SJECT TO CIVI	IL PENALTIES
PURSUAN	TO W. VA. CODE SI	ECTION BA-3-1	56.
		•	
REV. 10/01/0	9 1 }	,	
EXHIBIT 7		ĺ	
A		<u>,</u>	
DOMESTIC ALI	UMINUM, GLASS & ST	EEL IN PUBLIC	C WORKS
PROJECTS		i i	
THE ACCORDANG	CE WITH WEST VIRGI	NIA PROE 6-11	u_1 FT .9E0 .
EVERY CONTR	ACT FOR CONSTRUCTI	ON. RECONSTRI	UCTION.
	REPAIR, IMPROVEME		
PUBLIC WORKS	S, WHERE THE COST	IS MORE THAN	\$50,000 AND,
IN THE CASE	OF STEEL ONLY, WHI	ERE THE COST	OF STEEL IS
MORE THAN 6!	50,000 OR WHERE MO	RE THAN 10,01	00 POUNDS OF
	EQUIRED, THE STATE		
	TEEL PRODUCTS PROD , ITEMS OF MACHINE		
	THE SITE OF PUBLIC		
DOMESTIC AL	uminum. Glass or s	TEEL, UNLESS	THE COST OF
THE PRODUCT	IS LESS THAN 450,	DDO OR LESS 1	THAN 10,000
POUNDS OF S	TEEL ARE USED IN P	UBLIC WORKS I	PROJECTS.
EDBETON MAD	E ALUMINUM, GLASS	no eteci pon	DUCTS MAY BE
	LY IF THE COST OF		
TO BE UNREAS	SONABLE. SUCH COS	T IS UNREASO	NABLE IF IT IS
20% OR MORE	HIGHER THAN THE B	ID PRICE FOR	FOREIGN MADE
PRODUCTS.	IF THE DOMESTIC AL	UMINUM, GLAS:	S OR STEEL
	NETEREVERSES OF FO	ATERIOS AND CONDITIO	HES:
EIGNATURE	erecenses (1000000000000000000000000000000000000	TELEPHONE	DAYE
WLCE.	Flia		ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



3047655293

Request for REPORT MARKET THE PROPERTY OF THE

DEP14850

O SOCKALE ON THE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE McCourt & Son Construction. Inc. 2790 Centralia Road Sutton, WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FASIGHT TERMS 11/19/2009 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 01/12/2010 BID OPENING TIME THUCMA ITEM HUMBER YITMAND **HIOP** PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE Supplying foreign aluminum, glass or siteel. REV. 3/88 をXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ARIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: (1) THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO PURCHASING DIVISION. SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. ere reverse side for terms and combitions SIGNAYURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP14850

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE McCourt & Son Construction, Inc. 2790 Centralia Road **Sutton, WV 26601**

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 S7TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATEPHINTED 11/19/2009 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 01/12/2010 AMOUNT LINTPACE QUANTITY THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. (3) ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE DRIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14850.. ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. SE NO. 1 .X NO. 2 NO.3. DATE 1/12/2010 765-5288 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE T117 / 55-062-4840 President WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

DEP14850

13_

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
McCourt & Son Construction, Inc.
2790 Centralia Road
Sutton. WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF ANL&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304~926-0499

recommended in the company of the co

11/19/2009 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 01/12/2010 ANGUNT UNITERFICE QUANTITY NO. 4 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY DRAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE McCourt & Son Construction Inc. COMPANY 1/12/2010 DATE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV · 25305-0130 SIGNATURE 7/12/2010 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE President 55-062-4840 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



3047655293

Request for Quotation

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE McCourt & Son Construction, Inc. 2790 Centralia Road Sutton, WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

AND MANY THE PERSON OF PERSON OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PERSON OF THE P

0678 PEW 11/19/	ALTON AND AND AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF TH	MS GESALE	DAIN NA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TEHMS
DID OPENING DATE:		2010	BID	OPENING TIME 01	130PM
JANE	QUANTITY	uor CAT	ALEM NUMBER	UNITARIOE	THUCHA
	THE BID SHOL	LD CONTAIN	THIS INFORMATIO	N ON THE FACE OF	
	THE ENVELOPE	OR THE BI	D MAY NOT BE CON	SIDERED:	
	SEALED BID			٠,	
,				,	
	BUYER:	}	CB-23		
				·	
*	RFQ. NO.:		DEP14850	'	
} : '	BID OPENING	DATE:	01/12/2010		
		·	·	•	
	BID OPENING	TIME:	1:30 PM	,	
	 PLEASE PROVI	DE A FAX N	UMBER IN CASE IT	IS NECESSARY	
	TO CONTACT	OU REGARDI	NG YOUR BID:		
İ	304-765-52	93			
1					
			ITH THEIR BID TH USED FOR PAYMEN		
ļ	2790 Centr	1 1		I LKGCTODIMO:	
[<u> </u>			
j	Sutton, W	26601	~		
	PLEASE PRINT CONCERNING		AME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	
<u> </u>	Tommy McCo	1 1			
	TORRING MCCC				
Ì					
	,				
			<u> </u>		
SIGNATUAL -		SET HE	VERSE BEDESTOR TERMENAVA ZO	NOMIONE India	0.40000
		Market.			2/2010
Presi	dent /	55-062-4	840	ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Haywood (Powers) Clogged Stream Requisition # DEP14850

Contractor's Bld Sheet

Сотрвпу Нате:	McCourt	&	Son	Construction	Inc.
Address: 2790	Central	iε	ROS	ad	
Sutt	on, WV	,2	26601		

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM					
NO.	Qty	Unit	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$6,800.00
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	\$3,000.00
3.0	Ĭ	LS	Quallity Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	\$1,000.00
4.1	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	· LS	\$6,800.00
4.2	60	TON	Gravel Driveway Rehabilitation	\$29.00	\$1,740,00
5.0	1,740	LF	Sediment Control	\$2.50	\$4,350.00
6.0	2	·AC	Revegetation	\$1,680.0	0 \$3,360.00
7.1	150	LF	4' Riprap Channel	\$38.00	\$5,700.00
7.2	1	LS	Splash Pad	LS	\$500.00
7.3	130	LF	15" HDPE Pipe	\$66.00	\$8,580.00
7.4	3	ĒΑ	Type "A" Manhole	\$1,850,0	0 \$5,550.00
7.5	1	EA.	Type "G" Inlet		0 \$2,500.00
8.0	1	LS_	Refuse Re-Grade and Soil Cover	LS	\$8,500.00
11.1	220	LF	4' Underdrain (12" PVC SDR 35)	\$122.00	\$26,840.00
11.2	70	LP	Conveyance Pipe (12" PVC 8DR 35)	\$21.00	\$1,470.00
12.0	350	SY	Asphalt Pavement	\$20.00	\$7,000.00
			· ·		
				-	
					A DECEMBER OF THE PROPERTY OF
****		& XXX	TOTAL		\$93,690.00

Part A: General Information

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

THE AR. OUTOTAL TITLOTHER	· - ·		
Contractor NameMcCour Address: 2790 Centr	t & Son Constr alia Road	_	
City: Sutton		Zip Code: 26601	Phone: 304-765-528
Fax No.304-765-5293	E-mail addre	ess:mccourtandsc	on@wirefire.com
Part B: Legal Structure		, .	
(x) Corporation () () Other (please specify)	Sole Proprietorship	() Partnership	()LLC
Part C: Certifying and upone of the following optic	lating information in ns, follow the instruc	the Applicant/Violato tions for that option, s	r System (AVS). Select only and sign below.
I, Tommy McCourt	, ,	nave the express autho	ority to certify that:
w date. If you select	e attached Entity OFT this option, you must we and do not comple	t attach an Entity Of I	e, complete, and upto- from AVS to this form.

Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.

Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.

1/12/2010 Date

Signature Title President

IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Date: 7-Jul-2006

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :11:44:12 Page: 1

(139788) MCCOURT & SON CONSTR INC

		•		Total	Numbèr:	6
Entity ID	Name		Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date	Pot. Hold Own. Code
139789 MCCOURT, T 139789 MCCOURT, T 139790 MCCOURT, L 139790 MCCOURT, L	OMMY H OMMY H YDIA YDIA YDIA		SEC	14-Feb-1982 14-Feb-1982 14-Feb-1996 14-Feb-1996 14-Feb-1996		50%
	AMES C		٧P	14-Feb-1996		



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for
Quotation
DEP14850

DEP14850
CHUCK BOWMAN

3047655293

ADDRESSICORRESPONDENCE TO ATTICKNOWN OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

×709052008 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

DATE PAINT	Yeykasasasas		MS CE SA	·	SHIP	/ <u>/</u> Δ	Nicos (Nicos)	d B	PARIOHT TERMS
12/28/			ody sporoj ver						
BID OPENING DATE:		01/12/	2010			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	JEMNU				TAUQMA
	*****	*****	****	xx AD	DENDUM_NE	***	******	<u> </u>	202
•	ADDEND	IIIM TCC	HED E	ĎВ ТН	E HAYWOOD	CINCER	D STREAM	BBUTEC	T .
					BID SIGN-				
					ORY PRE-B				
·		ENTHO					ED 40 0		_
	BID UP AT 1:3		DATE	& IIM	E REMAIN	UNCHANG	ED AS O	1/12/201	U
	****	*****	****	* NO	OTHER CHA	NGES **	******	*****	**
•							,		
					·			•	
		•							
						·			
0001			JB		962-73				\$93,690.00
	L	1							_
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAN	D & DIH	ER PROPE	RTIES	Str. Commencer
	.,				*. *		•		,
						•			
						·			
	****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	DEP14	850 %%%	«★» TOTA	
			,			~~			_
•			٠.						
, v		• .							
	·								
								•	
						·			
						,			
	l			SEERE	verse side for t				
SIGNATURE				TP.		TELECHONE 76	5-5288	DΑΤ	712/2010
Pre Pre	sident	FF	55 - 06	2-484	0 .	-			ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		ONDING	TO REC	INSER	T NAME AND	ADDRESS	L		I FD 'VENDOR'

3047655293

	Agency Purchasing Division REQ.P.O#_DEP14850
`.	REG. P. O#_ DEP 14660
BID BOXD	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS. That was the undersigned of 2790 Centralia Road Sutton, WV 26601	McCourt & Son Constr⊔ction, Inc. , as Principal, and Merchants Bonding Company
of 2100 Fleur Drive, Des Moines, Iowa 50321 , a corporation	organized and existing under the laws of the State of lower
with its principal office in the City of Des Moines Five Percent of the Amour of West Virginia, as Obliges, in the penal sum of	as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State (5%)) for the payment of which,
wall and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs; a	dminisirators, executors, successors and assigns
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Princi	
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and m DEP14850 - Harrison County, West Virginia - Mine Reclamation	nade a part hereof, to enter into a contract in willing for
DEF 14650 - Remain County, West Vilginia - Wille Recommend	
NOWTHEREPORE,	•
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a chercip and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or agreement created by the ecceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein clased.	proposal, and shall in all other respects pattorm the multiproduction otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obliger waive notice of any such extension.	the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no a may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surely have hereunto set the	eir hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents i	
12th day of January 20 10	,
	McCourt & Son Construction, Inc.
Principal Corporate Seal	(Name of Principal)
	The state of the s
	Quot be Plesident or
	President Vice President)
•	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seat	Merchants Bonding Company (Name of Surely)
	Harry Huten

IMPORTANT – Surely executing bonds must be floansed in West Virginia to transact surely insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be affixed.

Attorney-in-Fact Karen Hutson



Know All Persons By These Presents, that the MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL), a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and having its principal office in the City of Des Moines, County of Polk, State of Iowa, hath made, constituted and appointed, and does by these presents make, constitute and appoint

Charles C. Martin, James F. Oakes, Lavonne Sherrod, Karen Hutson

of Knoxville and State of Tennessee its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to sign, execute, acknowledge and deliver in its behalf as surety any and all bonds, undertakings, recognizances or other written obligations in the nature thereof, subject to the limitation that any such instrument shall not exceed the amount of:

TWO MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND (\$2,500,000.00) DOLLARS

and to bind the MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL) thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bond or undertaking was signed by the duly authorized officers of the MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL), and all the acts of said Attorney-in-Fact, pursuant to the authority herein given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power-of-Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following Amended Substituted and Restated By-Laws adopted by the Board of Directors of the MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL) on November 16, 2002.

ARTICLE II, SECTION 8 - The Chairman of the Board or President or any Vice President or Secretary shall have power and authority to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact, and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the Company, and attach the Seal of the Company thereto, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof.

ARTICLE II, SECTION 9 - The signature of any authorized officer and the Seal of the Company may be affixed by faceimile to any Power of Attorney or Certification thereof authorizing the execution and delivery of any bond, undertaking, recognizance, or other suretyship obligations of the Company, and such signature and seal when so used shall have the same force and effect as though manually fixed.

in Witness Whereof, MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL) has caused these presents to be signed by its President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed, this 17th day of July , 2009.

1933 S

MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL)

President

STATE OF IOWA COUNTY OF POLK 66.

On this 17th day of July , 2009, before me appeared Larry Taylor, to me personally known, who being by me duly swort did say that he is President of the MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL), the corporation described in the foregoing instrument, and that the Seal affixed to the said instrument is the Corporate Seal of the said Corporation and that the said instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of said Corporation by authority of its Board of Directors.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at the City of Dea Moines, Iowa, the day and year first above written.



Notary Public, Polk County, Iowa

STATE OF IOWA COUNTY OF POLK 85,

I, William Warner, Jr., Secretary of the MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL), do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the POWER-OF-ATTORNEY executed by said MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL), which is still in full force and effect and has not been amended or revoked.

in Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the Company on this

William Harren In

Jan 2009

THE BID.



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

9	STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
c	COUNTY OF Braxton , TO-WIT:
	, Tommy McCourt, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
_	
1	I am an employee of <u>McCourt & Son Construction Inc.</u> ; and, (Company Name)
Ž	I do hereby attest that <u>McCourt & Son Construction Inc.</u> (Company Name)
	maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
7	The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
'	McCourt & Son Construction Inc.
	(Company Name)
	By:
	President
	Title:
	1/12/2010 Date:
7	Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 12 day of January 2010,
E No	By Conminaissaion expites Opuil 6, 2019 tary Public, State of West Virginia
5)) (Seal)Ht 1 Box 30 Frametown, WV 26623 commission expires April 6, 2019 Seal Ht 1 Box 30 Frametown, WV 26623 Notary Public)
~~~	(Notary Mblic)
. ]	THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
<u> </u>	COMPLY WITH WY CODE PROVISIONS, FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE

AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

2	ŗ	۳		N
٠,	1	Υ.	D	x

	DEP14850
RFQ No.	

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA **Purchasing Division**

### PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code \$5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

01/11/2010 20:05

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities, "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/ purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the Information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: _	McCourt	&	Son	Construction	Inc.	
<del>-</del>	••			4		Date: 1/12/2010

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 06/15/07)